CHAPTER CIII.

An Act to appropriate money for the State Library and to pay the Salary of the Librarian.

Feb'y 5, 1869.

SECTION 1. Appropriation for the State Library, and salary of the Librarian.

- 1. For books for the State Library.
- 2. For additional services of Librarian for the ensuing year.
- 8. For postage, stationery, and other incidental expenses.
- 2. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That the following sums of money, or so much thereof as may be necessary, be and the same are hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated for the purposes, as follows:

First-For books for the state library, the sum of eight hundred and fifty dollars to be expended by the state librarian under the direction of the judges of the supreme Appropriations court of the state.

Librarian.

Second—For services of the librarian the ensuing year, in addition to the salary now fixed by law, the sum of two hundred dollars, to be paid to the librarian by the state treasurer on the warrant of the state auditor.

Third-For postage, stationery, furniture and other incidental expenses in the state library, the sum of four hundred dollars.

This act shall take effect and be in force from Sec. 2. and after its passage.

When act to take effect,

Approved March 5, 1869.